
Real Estate &
Insurance Services
Jay Johnson, Broker

102 N. Main Street, Groton
605-397-2424

605/397-2311
www.grotonford.comFootballFootball

Fri., Sept. 11	 at Sisseton	 7:00
Fri., Sept. 18	 at Milbank	 6:00
Fri., Sept. 25	 Redfield 	 7:00
Fri., Oct. 2	 at Roncalli	 7:00
Fri., Oct. 16	 Stanley County	 7:00
Thurs., Oct. 22	 First Round Playoffs
Thurs., Oct. 29	 Second Round Playoffs
Fri., Nov. 6	 Quarterfinals
Nov. 12-14	 State at Dakota Dome

Boys GolfBoys Golf
Thurs., Sept. 10	 Milbank at Groton	 10:00
Tues., Sept. 15	 at Redfield	 10:00
Thurs., Sept. 17	 Tiospa Zina Invite @	10:00
	 Dakota Magic Golf Course
Thurs., Sept. 24	 at Sisseton	 10:00
Mon., Sept. 28	 Region 1A at	 10:00
	 Dakota Magic Golf Course
Oct. 5-6	 State at Hot Springs

BasketballBasketball
		  Boys	 Girls
Fri., Dec. 11	 Britton-Hecla		  6:00
Sat., Dec. 12	 at Britton-Hecla	 6:00
Thurs., Dec. 17	 at Hamlin	 4:00	 4:00
Mon., Dec. 21	 Redfield		  6:00
Tues., Dec. 22	 at Redfield	 6:00
Mon., Dec. 28	 at Brookings Swiftel Events Center
Tues., Dec. 29	 Northwestern		  7:00
Tues., Jan. 5	 Warner	 5:00	 4:00
Thurs., Jan. 7	 Sisseton	 6:00
Fri., Jan. 8	 at Sisseton	 6:00
Sat., Jan. 9	 Classic at Redfield
Mon., Jan. 11	 at Webster	 4:00	 4:00
Tues., Jan. 12	 Ab. Christian @ Civic	 Center	 6:00
Thurs., Jan. 14	 Roncalli	 6:00
Fri., Jan. 15	 at Roncalli		  6:00
Mon., Jan. 18	 at Langford		  6:30
Tues., Jan. 19	 at Ipswich	 8:00	 4:00
Fri., Jan. 22	 at Clark/Willow Lake	 7:30	 6:00	
Mon., Jan. 25	 Northwestern	 6:00
Thurs., Jan. 28	 at Tiospa Zina	 6:00
Fri., Jan. 29	 Tiospa Zina		  6:00
Sat., Jan. 30	 at Madison Classic
Tues., Feb. 2	 Roncalli		  6:00
Tues., Feb. 2	 at Langford	 6:30
Thurs., Feb. 4	 Faulkton Area	 7:45	 6:30
Sat., Feb. 6	 at Madison Classic
Thurs., Feb. 11	 Milbank	 4:00	 4:00
Sat., Feb. 13	 at Mobridge-Pollock	 2:00	 TBD
Mon., Feb. 15	 at Roncalli	 5:00
Fri., Feb. 19	 Deuel	 4:00	 5:00
Tues., Feb. 23	 Region at highest seed
Thurs., Feb. 25	 Region at highest seed
Fri. Feb. 26	 Aberdeen Christian	 6:00
Tues., Mar. 2	 Region at highest seed
Thurs., Mar. 4	 SoDak 16
Fri., Mar. 5	 Region at highest seed
Tues., Mar. 9	 SoDak 16
March 11-13	 State at Watertown
March 18-20	 State at Sioux Falls

Cross-CountryCross-Country
Thurs., Sept. 3	 at Redfield	 10:00
Tues., Sept. 8	 at Britton	 4:00
Mon., Sept. 14	 at Webster	 2:00
Thurs., Sept. 17	 at Roncalli (Lee Park)	4:00
Mon., Sept. 21	 at Deuel (Clear Lake)	4:00
Mon., Sept. 28	 GROTON (OGGC)	 4:00
Thurs., Oct. 1	 at Sisseton	 4:00
Thurs., Oct. 8	 NEC at Webster	 4:00
Thurs., Oct. 15	 Region at Webster	 3:30
Sat., Oct. 24	 State at Yankton Trails, SF

SoccerSoccer
		  Boys	 Girls
Sat., Aug.15	 at Garretson		  1:00
Sat., Aug. 15	 at Freeman Academy	3:00
Fri., Aug. 21	 at Belle Fourche	 4:00	 2:00
Sat., Aug. 22	 at St. Thomas More	11:00	 11:00
Sat., Aug. 29	 Vermillion	
Sat., Sept. 5	 at Tea Area	
Thurs., Sept. 10	 at JV Christian	 4:00
Fri., Sept. 11	 at West Central		
Sat., Sept. 12	 S.F. Christian	 3:00	 1:00
Sat., Sept. 19	 Garretson		  1:00
Sat., Sept. 19	 Freeman Academy	 3:00
Thurs., Sept. 24	 JV Christian	 4:00
Sat., Sept. 26	 Tea Area	 3:00	 1:00
Tues., Oct. 6	 1st Round Playoffs
Sat., Oct. 10	 Semi-Final Playoffs
Sat., Oct. 17	 State at Huron

TrackTrack
Tues. Apr. 6	 at Ipswich	 12:30
Tues., Apr. 13	 Groton Luecke Invite	11:30
Fri., Apr. 16	 at Milbank	 3:00
Tues., Apr. 20	 at Deuel	 3:00
Tues., Apr. 27	 Groton Invite	 11:30
Fri., Apr. 30	 at Webster	 2:00
Tues., May 4	 at Milbank	 1:00
Fri., May 7	 at Sisseton	 3:00
Thurs., May 13	 NEC at Groton	 11:00
Thurs., May 20	 Region at Sisseton	 12:00
Fri., May 28	 State at Spearfish
Sat., May 29	 State at Rapid City

VolleyballVolleyball
Thurs., Aug. 27	 at Britton-Hecla	 C at 5:15
Tues., Sept. 1	 Ipswich	 6:00
Tues., Sept. 8	 Webster Area	 6:00
Thurs., Sept. 10	 at Sisseton	 C at 5:00
Thurs., Sept. 17	 at Mobridge-Pollock	 C/JV 5:00
Tues., Sept. 22	 Warner	 6:00
Thurs., Sept. 24	 Clark/Willow Lake	 6:00
Mon., Sept. 28	 at Faulkton	 7:30
Tues., Sept. 29	 Florence/Henry	 6:00
Thurs., Oct. 1	 at Hamlin	 C at 5:00
Tues., Oct. 6	 at Leola/Frederick	 6:00
Fri., Oct. 9	 Aberdeen Roncalli	 6:00
Tues., Oct. 13	 Tiospa Zina	 6:00
Thurs., Oct. 15	 at Milbank	 6:00
Mon., Oct. 19	 Langford Area	 6:00
Tues., Oct. 20	 at Northwestern	 6:00
Mon., Oct. 26	 at Deuel	 6:00
Tues., Oct. 27	 Redfield	 6:00
Mon., Nov. 2	 Region at highest seed
Tues., Nov. 3	 Region at highest seed
Thurs., Nov. 5	 SoDak 16
Nov. 19-21 	 State at Watertown

School CalendarSchool Calendar
Aug. 19......... First Day of School
Sept. 7.......... Labor Day - NO SCHOOL
Sept. 19........ ACT testing at Groton Area
Sept. 21........ Homecoming Coronation (7:30 p.m.)
Sept. 25........ Homecoming game with Redfield
Oct. 8............ P-T Conferences (1:30-8:30)
Oct. 9............ Lake Region Marching Festival
Oct. 14.......... LifeTouch Pictures at Elementary
Oct. 15.......... LifeTouch Pictures at GHS
Oct. 16.......... End of First Quarter
Oct. 24.......... ACT testing at Groton Area
Oct. 27.......... Financial Aid Night
Nov. 11......... Veteran’s Day Program
Nov. 26-27..... Thanksgiving Vacation
Dec. 10......... MS/HS Christmas Concert (7:00)
Dec. 22......... Elementary Christmas Concert (1:00)
Dec. 22......... Early Dismissal (2:00)
Dec. 22......... End of First Semester
Dec. 23-Jan. 1.Christmas Vacation
Jan. 4............ School Resumes
Jan. 15.......... NCSEC Faculty Inservice - NO SCHOOL
Feb. 10......... LifeTouch Pictures at GHS Gym
Feb. 11......... P-T Conferences (1:30-8:30)
Feb. 12......... Faculty Inservice - NO SCHOOL
Mar. 4........... End of Third Quarter
Mar. 6........... NE Region DI at Groton
Mar. 19.......... Spring Break - NO SCHOOL
Mar. 27.......... State DI in Pierre
Apr. 2........... Good Friday - NO SCHOOL
Apr. 11.......... POPS Concert (2:00 & 5:00)
Apr. 17.......... ACT testing at Groton Area
Apr. 24.......... PROM
Apr. 29.......... MS Spring Concert (7:00
May 4............ Elementary Spring Concert (7:00)
May. 6........... End of 2nd Semester
May 6............ HS Concert/Awards Night (7:00)
May. 16......... Graduation (2:00)

*All make-up days will be added to the end of the school calendar.
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Calendar Composed by

ForensicsForensics
Oral Interp
October 5: Milbank Invitational
October 17: Florence Invitational
October 24: NSU Invite, Aberdeen
October 26: Brookings Invitational
October 31: Pumpkinstakes, Watertown
November 17: Regions, Virtual
December 4-5: State Oral Interp, Virtual

Oral Interp and Debate Combination
November 6-7: Golden Eagle Cup, Aberdeen
November 20-21: McGovern, Mitchell
Debate
November 2: Brookings Novice
November 10: Watertown Novice
December 1: Sippel Novice, Groton
Dec. 8: Milbank Novice PF/Congress

December 18-19: Brookings Bell
January TBA: Big Question Debate
January 15-16: Silver Bowl, Sioux Falls
January 22-23: Speech Fiesta, Watertown
February 12-13: Rushmore Challenge, Harrisburg
February 19-20: National Qualifier, Watertown
March 5-6: State Debate, Aberdeen
March TBA: Big Question National Qualifier, Aberdeen

Groton 
397-2726 

Harry Implement
Ferney ~ 395-6421

Groton

John Howard

Call Service Professional 
Kevin Nehls at

Allied Climate Professionals
Heating & Cooling Installations & Services

605/626-6522

605/397-FEED (3333)

Professional 
Management 
Services, LLC

Downtown 
Groton

MJ’s
105 US-12
Groton
397-2717

* Carwash	 * Tires
* Batteries	 * Service
* Convenience Store

RoboticsRobotics
Sat., Oct. 10	 Groton Invite
Sat. Nov. 7	 Mitchell Invite
Sat., Nov. 21	 Box Elder at Douglas Invite
Sat., Dec. 12	 Harrisburg Invite
Sat., Jan. 9	 Canton Invite
Sat., Feb. 6	 Groton Invite
Sat., Feb. 27	 State at Harrisburg
April 20-29	 VEX World at Dallas, Texas

Ace
13299 401st Ave. 

605/397-8638

Construction

Fire Safety First
413 N Congress St,
Aberdeen 

(605) 229-2270

7 N 3rd St.
Groton

grandslam@nvc.net
397-SLAM (7526)

or 216-2672

Matt Locke

Doug Abeln Seed Company
Call Doug at 605/380-0200

Northeast Chiropractic
Dr. Taylor R. Anderson

605/262-4059

Bahr’s Jungle 
Lanes & Lounge
9 N Main St, Groton

(605) 397-2606

101 N Main, Groton
605-397-8650

Olde Bank n’ Cafe

Home Cooked Meals
Hors D’oeuvres, Beer

South Dakota
Wines, Cards, Gifts

Congressional Debate (Student Congress) only
December 8: Milbank Congress
January 12: UDFL Student Congress, Groton
March TBA: State Student Congress, TBA

Doug Jorgensen
605/216-5907

James Valley SeedCustom
Apparel

Personalized 
Gifts

Fundraising
Opportunities

(800) 927-2131
www.fullcircleag.com

Britton, Hecla, Claremont, Amherst, Pierpont, Doland
Groton, Forman, Gwinner and Wilmot

397-HAIR

1503 N Broadway, Groton
605/397-8145

Ryan Likness
Agency, Inc.

J.R. Johnson
Agent

18 N Main
Groton

397-8155

Midwest Masonry &
New or Replaced Sidewalk

Block Walls ~ Egress Windows
Driveway ~ Garage Floors ~ Basement Floors

Stone and Brick Work

397-8383

Call for a free 
quote

Concrete Pumping

605/294-5228 ~ www.fliehssales.com

Fliehs Sales 
& Service

Providing sales and 
service for lawnmowers 

in NE South Dakota

Marty Weismantel
605/396-7341

weisag@nvc.net

Groton 
American

Legion Post #39
Lounge: 397-2603
Downtown Groton

Grand
Slam
Computers

41709 Hwy 12, Andover
605/380-8539

Setting
Higher

Standards

US 12, Groton 

(605) 397-8627

SPRAY FOAM

www.eiainsure.com 605/397-4420

BaseKampLodge.com

M c G a n n o n  Plumbing & Heating

Travis McGannon

Patioslus Joe Foertsch 397-8566

Concrete Stamping
Sidewalks
Driveways & More

Massage ● Steamy Wonder ● Reflexology
Bemer Matt ● Infrared Sauna

Call for appointment
605-397-2673

Julie 
Schaller

Coming Soon: 
Rooms to rent

Plumbing, Heating, Air Conditioning
Custom Sheet Metal

397-7582 or 397-2686

SERVICE

Becah Fliehs (605) 380-1711

605/290-1535
frostconstructioninc@hotmail.com

Krueger Brothers 
Road Maintenance, 

Dirt & Gravel
Dave: 397-8387 

Roger & Dan: 397-2618

www.shawnschultzconstruction.com

New Construction
& Remodeling

Concrete Flatwork
& Foundations
Ag Buildings

605/380-1717

Over 20 
years 

experience

JH VolleyballJH Volleyball
Mon., Sept. 21	 at Webster 	 7th 4:00, 8th 5:00
Tues., Sept. 22	 Warner	 7th 5:00, 8th: 6:00
Thurs., Sept. 24	 Clark/WL	 7th 5:00, 8th 6:00
Tues., Sept. 29	 Florence/Henry	 1 JH Match: 5:00
Thurs., Oct. 1	 at Hamlin	 7th 5:00, 8th 6:00
Fri., Oct. 9	 Roncalli	 7th 5:00, 8th 6:00
Tues., Oct. 13	 Tiospa Zina	 7th 5:00, 8th 6:00
Thurs., Oct. 15	 at Milbank 	 Both matches 4:30
Mon., Oct. 19	 Langford	 7th grade only
Tues., Oct. 20	 at N-Western	 7th 5:00, 8th 6:00

JV FootballJV Football
Mon., Sept. 14	 Sisseton	 5:00
Mon., Sept. 21	 Milbank	 4:00
Mon., Sept. 28	 at Redfield	 5:30
Mon., Oct. 5	 at Roncalli	 5:15

JH FootballJH Football
Mon., Sept. 14	 Sisseton (1 combined game)	 4:00
Tues., Sept. 22	 at Milbank	 7th 4:30, 8th to follow
Mon., Sept. 28	 at Redfield	 1 combined game 4:30
Mon., Oct. 5	 at Roncalli	 1 combined game 4:00
Thurs., Oct. 15	 Webster	 7th 4:40, 8th 5:30

Wrestling Schedule
 not Available

Girls GolfGirls Golf
Mon., Apr. 19	 at Milbank	 10:00
Thurs., Apr. 29	 at Redfield	 10:00
Mon., May 10	 Groton Invite	 10:00
Mon., May 17	 NEC at Moccasin Cr.	 10:00
June 6-7	 State at Spearfish



Join The

Rates as low as
$21.30/month* for student
$26.63/month* for single

$47.93/month* for 2-person
$58.52/month* for family

* Rate is based on prepayment on an annual agreement.

Tina at  605/397-7285
Paul at 605/397-7460 

Call
or
Text 

for
details!

DOWNTOWN GROTON

The Groton Independent
Printed & Mailed Weekly Edition

Subscription Form
All prices listed include 6.5% Sales Tax

❏ Black & White.................. $41.54/year
❏ Colored........................... $74.55/year
❏ Colored....................$42.60/6 months
❏ E-Weekly*....................... $21.30/year

* The E-Weekly is a PDF file emailed to you each week. It does 
not grant you access to the GDI/Video Archives.

Name:_________________________________________

Mailing Addres:__________________________________

City_ __________________________________________

State, Zip Code__________________________________

E-mail_ ________________________________________

Phone Number_ _________________________________

Groton Daily Independent
www.397news.com
Subscription Form

This option will grant you access to the GDI/Video Archives.
❏ 1 Month..................................$15.98
❏ 3 Months................................ $21.30
❏ 6 Months................................ $26.63
❏ 9 Months.................................$31.95
❏ 12 Months.............................. $42.60

Name:_________________________________________

Mailing Addres:__________________________________

City_ __________________________________________

State, Zip Code__________________________________

Phone Number_ _________________________________

The following will be used for your log-in information.

E-mail_ ________________________________________

Password_______________________________________

Pay with Paypal. Type the following into 
your browser window: 

paypal.me/paperpaul
Mail Completed Form to:

Groton Independent
P.O. Box 34
Groton, SD 57445-0034

or scan and email to paperpaul@grotonsd.net

GDI CLEAN!
Laundromat

Downtown Groton
Open 24/7

Available at GDI Clean!
Coke Vending Machine!

Coke, Diet Coke, Dr. Pepper - $1.75
Blue Poweraid - $2.00

Monster Energy Drink: $2.75

Cheer someone up with a Mylar Balloon from the Groton Independent!

These are $6
(includes delivery in Groton & Tax)

Groton Daily
Independent

21 N Main
605-397-NEWS (6397)

Leave Message. We’ll call back

We have 
many more 

balloons 
available so 

call for more 
options!

See our entire inventory of balloons at 
www.397news.com, click on balloons 

on the black bar

Interested in sponsoring a game on GDILIVE.COM, 
Call or Text Paul at 605/397-7460

Home events also broadcast live locally on 89.3 FM


